## THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF KENORA

## **BY-LAW NUMBER 137-2000**

A BY-LAW TO EXECUTE AN AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF KENORA AND A.W. ALCOCK TRUCKING TO COMPLETE DOOR TO DOOR GARBAGE COLLECTION SERVICE IN THE FORMER TOWN OF JAFFRAY MELICK NOW THE CITY OF KENORA

**WHEREAS** it is deemed necessary and expedient to authorize the execution of an Agreement between A.W. Alcock Trucking and the Corporation of the City of Kenora to complete door to door garbage collection service in the former Town of Jaffray Melick, now the City of Kenora;

**NOW THEREFORE**, the Council of the Corporation of the City of Kenora hereby enacts as follows:

- **1. THAT** the Mayor and Clerk of the Corporation of the City of Kenora are hereby authorized to execute an Agreement attached to and forming part of this By-Law as Schedule "A" between The Corporation of the City of Kenora and A.W. Alcock Trucking.
- **2. THAT** this By-Law shall come into force and be in effect from December 1, 2000.

BY-LAW READ FOR A FIRST & SECOND TIME THIS 16TH DAY OF OCTOBER, 2000.
BY-LAW READ FOR A THIRD & FINAL TIME THIS 16TH DAY OF OCTOBER, 2000.

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF KENORA:

•••••	• • • • • • • • • • • • •	•••••	M	AYOR
		Canfield		
•••••	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	•••••	C	LERK
	Joanne	e McMillin		